

PROJECT: **Hillspoint Road Sidewalk Improvements**
 AT: **Bid #23-075T**
 DATE: **Project #2017-10**
 ENG/ARCH: **Hillspoint Road**
February 6, 2024
TOWN OF WESTPORT
 CHRO Compliance (Notification to Bidders/Contract Compliance Monitoring Report Included in Bid)

		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		Averages			
		G. Pic & Sons Construction Co.		Priority Landscaping LLC		Reliable Excavating Co, Inc.		The Grasso Companies LLC		Colonna Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		Olmstead Contracting LLC		Southern Industries Corp.		M&L Construction					
		Bridgeport, CT		Brookfield, CT		Danbury, CT		Stamford, CT		Woodbridge, CT		Wolcott, CT		Tarrytown, NY		Bridgeport, CT					
		Yes		Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		No		No					
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL		
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Earth Excavation (Bituminous Pavement)	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 2,437.50
3	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	4850	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,187.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 18,035.94
4	Subbase	450	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 61.88	\$ 27,843.75
5	Sediment Control System (Silt Fence)	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 3,218.75
6	Catch Basin Sediment Filter	13	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 231.88	\$ 3,014.38
7	HMA S1.0	150	TONS	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 36,750.00
8	HMA S0.375	75	TONS	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 18,375.00
9	Convert CB Grate to ADA Compliant Grate	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 1,537.50
10	Convert Cb Grate to DCWASA (or equiv.) Grate	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 1,832.50
11	Convert CB to CBCL	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
12	Reset Catch Basin Top	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,055.63	\$ 2,111.25
13	Concrete Curb (Extruded)	2250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 122,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 43,171.88
14	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	1900	SF	\$ 17.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 40,375.00
15	Concrete Ramp with Monolithic Curb	700	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 18,703.13
16	Detectable Warning Strips	140	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.28	\$ 8,439.38
17	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk and Ramps (HMA S0.375)	1500	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 124,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 62.84	\$ 94,265.63
18	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (HMA S0.375)	650	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 44,362.50
19	Bituminous Concrete for Patching	25	TONS	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 260.63	\$ 6,515.63
20	Furnish & Place Topsoil	25	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 42.88	\$ 1,071.88
21	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,862.50	\$ 19,862.50
22	Removal of Existing Masonry	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 1,675.00
23	Mobilization & Project Closeout	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00
24	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,465.00	\$ 8,465.00
25	Remove and Re-Set Signage	8	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 163.75	\$ 1,310.00
26	12" White Epoxy Pavement Markings (Stop Bar)	65	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 593.94	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 120.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 8.94	\$ 580.84
27	4" Double Yellow Pavement Markings	975	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,027.16	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,363.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,791.99
28	4" Single White Line	1060	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 742.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 615.33	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 689.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 636.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,295.92
29	5' Wide White Crosswalk Bar	160	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 817.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 896.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 849.13
30	Removal of Pavement Markings	2050	SF	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 7,162.19	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 6,673.71
31	Mailbox Relocation	9	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 2,126.25
32	CCGP Project Sign	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,931.25	\$ 3,862.50
Total Base Bid				\$ 325,112.00	\$ 391,215.62	\$ 404,785.00	\$ 442,417.50	\$ 462,370.00	\$ 531,940.25	\$ 612,271.25	\$ 612,323.50	\$ 472,804.39									

Amount higher than previous bid \$ 66,103.62 \$ 13,569.38 \$ 37,632.50 \$ 19,952.50 \$ 69,570.25 \$ 80,331.00 \$ 52.25

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid 1.0000 1.2033 1.2451 1.3608 1.4222 1.6362 1.8833 1.8834 1.4543